interest/charges from 

01.01.2026) 

(3) Term Loan 

439300NC00071604 in the 

name of Mr.M.Kalimuthu 

and Mr.Suresh kumar - Rs. 
3,28,971.55 as on 

31.12.2025 (plus further 

interest/charges from 

01.01.2026) 

(4) Packing credits  

LOT 1: 

1)Rs.1,25,55,000/-  
(Rs. One Crore 
Twenty Five Lakh 
and  Fifty Five 
Thousand only) 

2)Rs.12,55,500 /- 
(Rs. Twelve Lakh 
Fifty Five Thousand 
and Five Hundred 
only) 

3)Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rs. One Lakh only) 

Coimbatore-642001. 

Borrower/Mortgagor: 

Mr.K.Suresh Kumar, 

(Proprietor of M/s.SSS 

Global) (Legal heir and H/o 

of Late Ms.Sivasankari 

Guarantor/Mortgagor of 

M/s SSS Global) 

S/o Mr.Kalimuthu,

[...]

Rs.22,16,000.00  

(17) Packing credits  

142810UD00001675- 

Rs.17,60,000.00  

*All packing credits o/s 

as on 28.05.2025 (plus 

further unapplied 

interest and other 

LOT 2: 

1)Rs.2,00,79,000/-  
(Rs. Two  Crore 
and Seventy Nine 
Thousand only) 

2)Rs. 20,07,900/- 
(Rs. Twenty Lakh 
Seven Thousand 
and Nine Hundred 
only) 

3)Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rs. One Lakh only) 

Coimbatore-642001. 

Ms.K.Indrani, 

(Mother and Legal heir of 

Late Ms.Sivasankari –

Guarantor /Mortgagor of 

M/s SSS Global) 

No:34,Rathina Vinayagar 

kovil street, 

Venkatesa colony, 

Pollachi,

[...]

Ms.Sivaani and Ms.Sivanjini.(For Lot-3: 

Property in the name of Mr.K.Suresh 

Kumar (PAN:BBWPS7866Q) and Late 

Ms.K.Sivasankari only) 

Latitude, Longitude and Coordinates 

10.671213, 76.992555 

unapplied charges) 

Total Amount of Rs. 

4,31,02,998.39 (Rupees 

Four Crore Thirty One 

Lakh Two Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety Eight  

and Paise Thirty Nine 

Only). 

**** Apart from the 

above facilities the 

following accounts 

availed by M/s.SSS Global 

and its Borrower/ 

Guarantors, 

1)M/s.SSS Global has 

availed  Cash credit for 

Rs.100.00 lakh (A/c No: 

4393008700050762) with

[...]

439300NC00071808) with 

outstanding of 

Rs.9,95,729.00 &          

Rs. 34,46,471.00 as on 

31.12.2025 which is in 

standard category. 

4)Mr.Suresh Kumar has 

availed JL (A/c 

No:142810PA00008928) 

with outstanding of 

LOT 3: 
1)Rs.44,64,000/-  
(Rs.Forty Four   
Lakh  and Sixty 
Four Thousand 
only) 

2)Rs. 4,46,400/- 
(Rs. Four Lakh and 
Forty Six Thousand 
and Four Hundred 
only) 

3)Rs.50,000/- 
(Rs. Fifty Thousand 
only) 

LOT 4:Property in the name of 
Mr.M.Kalimuthu (PAN:AYRPK5172G) :  
 In Coimbatore Registration 

District, Pollachi Sub Registration 

District,  Pollachi Town Survey Ward 

No:7, Block No:8 previously in T.S.No:443

[...]

thereon, if any, with all other existing 

rights thereon. 

(Covered under Document No.2735/2008 

dt 16.04.2008) 

Latitude, Longitude and Coordinates 

10.670164, 76.992936 

Rs.2,05,942.00 which is in 

NPA category. 

C) 29.09.2025 

D) SYMBOLIC 

LOT 4: 
1)Rs.1,04,85,000/-  
(Rs. One  Crore 
Four Lakh Eighty 
Five Thousand 
only) 

2)Rs.10,48,500/- 
(Rs.Ten Lakh and 
Forty Eight 
Thousand and Five 
Hundred only) 

3)Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rs.One Lakh only) 

DATE & TIME OF e-
AUCTION: 

06.02.2026, 
(FRIDAY)  
11.00 AM TO 
04.00 PM. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE 

The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to